## NOTICE OF BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE SEPTEMBER 27, 2017 FOUNDERS VILLAGE MASTER ASSOCIATION OPEN HOUSE FOUNDERS VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND VILLAGES AT CASTLE ROCK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the Board of Directors of the Founders Village Metropolitan District/Villages at Castle Rock Metropolitan District No. 4, Douglas County, Colorado, may be in attendance at a site tour of the Ridge House facility to be held on Wednesday, September 27<sup>th</sup>, 2017 at 4:30 P.M., at The Ridge House, 4501 Enderud Blvd, Castle Rock, Colorado.

<b>Board of Directors:</b>	Office:	Term Expires:
Carolynn Kranse	President	5/2018
Jerry Biesboer	Vice President/Treasurer	5/2020
Cathy Claussen	Assistant Secretary	5/2018
Brandon Fletcher	Assistant Secretary	5/2020
Vacant	Assistant Secretary	5/2020

## **AGENDA**

Tour facility upgrades at the Ridge House and review PD Site Plan Amendment No. 2

FOUNDERS VILLAGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND VILLAGES AT CASTLE ROCK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4

By /s/ Kammy K. Tinney, Secretary